

Golf Creek - 13th Avenue North & Vicinity Stormwater Improvements
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7230
 Project No.: 10009-110
 Bid date: February 14, 2012

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Sunshine Pipe Corp.		Keystone Excavators, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving dba Sarnago & Sons Recycling & Materials		MTM Contractors, Inc.		All American Concrete, Inc.	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
Totals-->				1	1,543,759.70	2	1,797,500.00	3	1,880,000.00	4	1,970,282.34	5	2,319,377.70
Surety-5% bond -->				The Gray Insurance Co.		Developers Surety & Insurance Co.		Merchants Bonding Company		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
				1713 Bermuda Ct. Safety Harbor, FL 34695		371 Scarlet Blvd. Oldsmar, FL 34677		PO Box 303 Dunedin, FL 34698		6550 53rd St. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33781		8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773	
				1		2		3		4		5	
				@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$	
GENERAL:													
G-1.1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	27,414.90	27,414.90	131,771.85	131,771.85	200,000.00	200,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
G-2.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	17,811.00	17,811.00	7,050.00	7,050.00	15,750.00	15,750.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
G-3.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,255.00	6,255.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	52,475.00	52,475.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
G-3.2	EXCAVATION, UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (CONTINGENT)	200	CY	18.00	3,600.00	41.00	8,200.00	39.00	7,800.00	25.00	5,000.00	15.00	3,000.00
G-7.1	FLOWABLE FILL (CONTINGENT)	50	CY	120.00	6,000.00	125.00	6,250.00	185.00	9,250.00	125.00	6,250.00	110.00	5,500.00
G-9.1	SHEETING LEFT IN PLACE (CONTINGENT)	1600	SF	18.00	28,800.00	30.00	48,000.00	12.80	20,480.00	35.00	56,000.00	24.00	38,400.00
G-9.2	SHEETING AT 11TH AVE. NORTH (CONTINGENT)	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,456.00	18,456.00	35,520.00	35,520.00	40,770.00	40,770.00	88,000.00	88,000.00
G-9.3.	SHEETING AT 13TH AVE. NORTH (CONTINGENT)	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,364.00	25,364.00	35,520.00	35,520.00	92,400.00	92,400.00	155,000.00	155,000.00
G-9.4	SHEETING AT HEADWATERS FARRAGUT DRIVE (E&W) (CONTINGENT)	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,120.00	19,120.00	35,520.00	35,520.00	42,075.00	42,075.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
Subtotal General:					137,400.00		176,870.90		296,911.85		510,720.00		579,900.00
STORM DRAINAGE:													
D-1.2	18" RC PIPE, CLASS III	206	LF	35.00	7,210.00	56.00	11,536.00	66.00	13,596.00	39.00	8,034.00	70.00	14,420.00
D-1.3	24" RC PIPE, CLASS III	180	LF	44.00	7,920.00	78.00	14,040.00	75.00	13,500.00	47.00	8,460.00	80.00	14,400.00
D-1.5	36" RC PIPE, CLASS III	650	LF	70.00	45,500.00	123.00	79,950.00	79.00	51,350.00	75.00	48,750.00	81.00	52,650.00
D-1.6	42" RC PIPE, CLASS III	418	LF	85.00	35,530.00	153.00	63,954.00	96.50	40,337.00	95.00	39,710.00	140.00	58,520.00
D-4.1	23" X 14" ERC PIPE, CLASS HE-III	276	LF	41.00	11,316.00	83.00	22,908.00	52.00	14,352.00	51.00	14,076.00	60.00	16,560.00
D-4.3	60" X 38" ERC PIPE, CLASS HE-III	150	LF	129.00	19,350.00	215.00	32,250.00	175.00	26,250.00	155.00	23,250.00	190.00	28,500.00
D-7.1	CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (4.5'X3.5')	320	LF	400.00	128,000.00	408.00	130,560.00	324.00	103,680.00	469.00	150,080.00	500.00	160,000.00
D-7.2	CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (10'X4')	68	LF	646.00	43,928.00	559.00	38,012.00	745.00	50,660.00	906.00	61,608.00	780.00	53,040.00
D-9.1	MANHOLE TYPE II (4' DIA)	2	EA	2,254.00	4,508.00	2,648.00	5,296.00	2,945.00	5,890.00	3,040.00	6,080.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
D-10.1	MANHOLE TYPE III (4'X6')	1	EA	3,996.00	3,996.00	4,465.00	4,465.00	4,770.00	4,770.00	4,662.00	4,662.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
D-10.2	MANHOLE TYPE III (5'X14.5')	1	EA	6,829.00	6,829.00	21,481.00	21,481.00	6,725.00	6,725.00	9,325.00	9,325.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
D-11.1	JUNCTION BOX (29'X14.5')	1	EA	47,861.00	47,861.00	55,248.00	55,248.00	39,700.00	39,700.00	37,899.00	37,899.00	61,000.00	61,000.00
D-16.1	CATCH BASIN TYPE I	7	EA	3,557.00	24,899.00	4,292.00	30,044.00	4,035.00	28,245.00	2,216.00	15,512.00	3,200.00	22,400.00
D-16.3	CATCH BASIN TYPE I (MODIFIED) (5'x3'-8")	1	EA	4,132.00	4,132.00	5,488.00	5,488.00	5,240.00	5,240.00	2,964.00	2,964.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
D-16.5	CATCH BASIN TYPE I-M1	2	EA	3,171.00	6,342.00	4,325.00	8,650.00	4,380.00	8,760.00	2,872.00	5,744.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
D-16.6	CATCH BASIN TYPE I-M2	1	EA	4,755.00	4,755.00	5,403.00	5,403.00	5,280.00	5,280.00	3,936.00	3,936.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
D-17.1	CATCH BASIN TYPE II	1	EA	4,841.00	4,841.00	5,518.00	5,518.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	4,046.00	4,046.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
D-17.5	CATCH BASIN TYPE II-M2	2	EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,482.00	10,964.00	5,840.00	11,680.00	4,646.00	9,292.00	5,200.00	10,400.00
D-17.6	CATCH BASIN TYPE II-M2 (MODIFIED) (4'x7'-8")	2	EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	6,178.00	12,356.00	6,610.00	13,220.00	4,906.00	9,812.00	5,600.00	11,200.00
D-18.1	CATCH BASIN TYPE III-M2	1	EA	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,257.00	7,257.00	7,380.00	7,380.00	6,550.00	6,550.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
D-20.1	PRECAST GRATE INLET TYPE II	2	EA	2,897.00	5,794.00	2,983.00	5,966.00	3,450.00	6,900.00	2,866.00	5,732.00	2,400.00	4,800.00

Golf Creek - 13th Avenue North & Vicinity Stormwater Improvements
Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7230
 Project No.: 10009-110
 Bid date: **February 14, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Sunshine Pipe Corp.		Keystone Excavators, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving dba Sarnago & Sons Recycling & Materials		MTM Contractors, Inc.		All American Concrete, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				1713 Bermuda Ct. Safety Harbor, FL 34695		371 Scarlet Blvd. Oldsmar, FL 34677		PO Box 303 Dunedin, FL 34698		6550 53rd St. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33781		8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773	
Totals-->				1	1,543,759.70	2	1,797,500.00	3	1,880,000.00	4	1,970,282.34	5	2,319,377.70
Surety-5% bond -->				The Gray Insurance Co.		Developers Surety & Insurance Co.		Merchants Bonding Company		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
D-22.1	FDOT MODIFIED GRATE INLET TYPE V (TOP ON BOX CULVERT)	2	EA	3,497.00	6,994.00	3,462.00	6,924.00	2,970.00	5,940.00	2,674.00	5,348.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
D23.1	HEADSTRUCTURE H-1 24-IN RCP	3	EA	8,500.00	25,500.00	13,841.00	41,523.00	6,920.00	20,760.00	5,250.00	15,750.00	9,500.00	28,500.00
D-23.2	HEADSTRUCTURE H-1 42-IN RCP (MODIFIED)	1	EA	10,600.00	10,600.00	17,504.00	17,504.00	11,815.00	11,815.00	9,750.00	9,750.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
D-23.5	HEADSTRUCTURE H-2 38X60-IN ERCP (MODIFIED) (SD-7)	1	EA	41,032.00	41,032.00	25,710.00	25,710.00	16,170.00	16,170.00	12,282.00	12,282.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
D-23.6	HEADSTRUCTURE H-2 38X60-IN ERCP (MODIFIED) (SD-15)	1	EA	12,000.00	12,000.00	17,568.00	17,568.00	9,820.00	9,820.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
D-24.1	MES 15-IN RCP FDOT INDEX 272	2	EA	900.00	1,800.00	816.00	1,632.00	1,235.00	2,470.00	775.00	1,550.00	820.00	1,640.00
D-24.2	MES 18-IN RCP FDOT INDEX 272	2	EA	900.00	1,800.00	891.00	1,782.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	825.00	1,650.00	650.00	1,300.00
D-24.5	MES 23"X14"-IN ERCP FDOT INDEX 272	1	EA	900.00	900.00	1,007.00	1,007.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	650.00	650.00
D-25.1	HEADWALLS 13TH AVENUE (NORTH & SOUTH)	2	EA	69,125.00	138,250.00	66,300.00	132,600.00	59,340.00	118,680.00	36,567.00	73,134.00	50,000.00	100,000.00
D-25.2	NORTH CHANNEL HEADWALL (BY AZALEA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL)	1	EA	65,027.00	65,027.00	63,050.00	63,050.00	59,520.00	59,520.00	27,663.00	27,663.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
D-28.1	NSBB BAFFLE BOX (SD-14)	1	LS	62,236.00	62,236.00	85,084.00	85,084.00	79,260.00	79,260.00	82,500.00	82,500.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
D-33.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPE (12" THROUGH 18")	167	LF	6.00	1,002.00	7.00	1,169.00	7.60	1,269.20	15.00	2,505.00	2.00	334.00
D-33.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPE (19" THROUGH 36")	579	LF	8.00	4,632.00	9.00	5,211.00	8.85	5,124.15	25.00	14,475.00	7.00	4,053.00
D-33.3	REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN (14"x23" ERCP)	290	LF	6.00	1,740.00	7.00	2,030.00	7.50	2,175.00	15.00	4,350.00	2.00	580.00
D-33.5	REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPE (CMPA)	505	LF	6.00	3,030.00	7.00	3,535.00	3.30	1,666.50	15.00	7,575.00	8.00	4,040.00
D-34.1	REMOVE EXISTING CURB INLET	13	EA	200.00	2,600.00	752.00	9,776.00	280.00	3,640.00	250.00	3,250.00	250.00	3,250.00
D-34.2	REMOVE EXISTING GRATE INLET	2	EA	200.00	400.00	353.00	706.00	280.00	560.00	250.00	500.00	300.00	600.00
D-34.3	REMOVE EXISTING MANHOLE (ST-33)	1	EA	800.00	800.00	3,091.00	3,091.00	300.00	300.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
D-35.1	REMOVE MES (19"X23" ERCP)	1	EA	500.00	500.00	235.00	235.00	115.00	115.00	250.00	250.00	71.00	71.00
D-36.1	REMOVE EXISTING 10-IN HEADWALL	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,974.00	1,974.00	140.00	140.00	675.00	675.00	500.00	500.00
D-36.2	REMOVE HEADWALLS AT 13TH AVENUE CROSSING (NORTH & SOUTH)	2	EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,532.00	5,064.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	950.00	1,900.00	5,300.00	10,600.00
D-36.3	REMOVE NORTH CHANNEL HEADWALL (BY AZALEA ELEM.)	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,661.00	2,661.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
D-40.1	DEWATERING/DRAINAGE CONTROL	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	24,100.00	24,100.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	22,175.00	22,175.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
D-40.2	HOLDING TANKS (20,000 gal)	2	EA	4,000.00	8,000.00	7,840.00	15,680.00	2,560.00	5,120.00	12,500.00	25,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00
D-50.1	GRADING (CUT & DISPOSAL)	1	LS	52,000.00	52,000.00	46,200.00	46,200.00	76,560.00	76,560.00	124,875.00	124,875.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
Subtotal Drainage:					916,054.00		1,087,162.00		1,001,919.85		923,329.00		1,117,508.00

Golf Creek - 13th Avenue North & Vicinity Stormwater Improvements
Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7230
 Project No.: 10009-110
 Bid date: **February 14, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Sunshine Pipe Corp.		Keystone Excavators, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving dba Sarnago & Sons Recycling & Materials		MTM Contractors, Inc.		All American Concrete, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				1713 Bermuda Ct. Safety Harbor, FL 34695		371 Scarlet Blvd. Oldsmar, FL 34677		PO Box 303 Dunedin, FL 34698		6550 53rd St. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33781		8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773	
				1	1,543,759.70	2	1,797,500.00	3	1,880,000.00	4	1,970,282.34	5	2,319,377.70
				The Gray Insurance Co.		Developers Surety & Insurance Co.		Merchants Bonding Company		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
Sanitary Sewer-Gravity:													
S-2.1	SANITARY SEWER, 6 IN DIP THRU BOX CULVERT	20	LF	100.00	2,000.00	75.00	1,500.00	105.00	2,100.00	75.00	1,500.00	140.00	2,800.00
S-2.2	SANITARY SEWER, 8 IN DIP (Stream Crossing)	20	LF	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	261.00	5,220.00	92.00	1,840.00	300.00	6,000.00
S-2.3	SANITARY SEWER, 10 IN PVC C900 DR18	46	LF	100.00	4,600.00	53.00	2,438.00	55.00	2,530.00	50.00	2,300.00	650.00	29,900.00
S-2.4	SANITARY SEWER, 8 IN PVC C900 DR18	20	LF	100.00	2,000.00	48.00	960.00	52.00	1,040.00	38.00	760.00	45.00	900.00
S-3.1	SUPPORT FOR 8 IN DIP	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,382.00	1,382.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
S-11.1	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER 8 IN PVC	20	LF	30.00	600.00	12.00	240.00	16.50	330.00	15.00	300.00	17.00	340.00
S-11.2	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER 6-10 IN VCP	86	LF	35.00	3,010.00	12.00	1,032.00	18.40	1,582.40	15.00	1,290.00	17.00	1,462.00
S-24.1	SANITARY PUMP AROUND (CONTINGENT)	3	EA	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,256.00	9,768.00	1,925.00	5,775.00	950.00	2,850.00	2,600.00	7,800.00
	Subtotal Sanitary Sewer:				26,710.00		19,320.00		26,677.40		13,590.00		51,202.00
Sanitary Sewer Pressure Mains													
F-30.1	6 IN DIP FM VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,559.00	6,559.00	2,760.00	2,760.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
	Subtotal Sanitary Sewer Pressure Mains:				4,000.00		6,559.00		2,760.00		3,750.00		5,600.00
Potable Water Mains:													
W-26.1	HORIZ. ADJUSTMENT 6 IN DIP WM AT FARRAGUT DR E & 11th AVENUE	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,859.00	3,859.00	3,280.00	3,280.00	3,769.00	3,769.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
W-26.2	VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT 4 IN DIP WM ON 74TH ST (CONTINGENT)	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,386.00	2,386.00	2,960.00	2,960.00	3,177.00	3,177.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
W-26.3	6IN DIP RJ PIPE and FITTINGS (8) 45 DEGREE BENDS	165	LF	39.00	6,435.00	63.00	10,395.00	56.00	9,240.00	55.00	9,075.00	55.00	9,075.00
W-26.4	6 IN TAPPING SLEEVE	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,460.00	2,460.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
W-26.5	6 IN GATE VALVE	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,865.00	5,730.00	2,090.00	4,180.00	975.00	1,950.00	600.00	1,200.00
W-26.6	6 IN TEMPORARY BLOWOFF	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,284.00	1,284.00	1,110.00	1,110.00	275.00	275.00	600.00	600.00
W-26.7	6 IN ANCHOR COUPLING	1	EA	500.00	500.00	293.00	293.00	340.00	340.00	175.00	175.00	400.00	400.00
W-26.8	6 IN CAP	1	EA	125.00	125.00	160.00	160.00	200.00	200.00	275.00	275.00	300.00	300.00
W-27.1	3/4" SERVICE CONNECTION	1	EA	200.00	200.00	752.00	752.00	535.00	535.00	275.00	275.00	300.00	300.00
W-27.2	3/4" SERVICE TUBING, OPEN CUT	23	HLF	20.00	460.00	13.00	299.00	3.30	75.90	2.00	46.00	7.00	161.00
W-28.1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 6" DIP WATER MAIN	175	LF	6.00	1,050.00	9.00	1,575.00	8.00	1,400.00	10.00	1,750.00	26.00	4,550.00
	Subtotal Potable Water Mains:				21,770.00		29,193.00		25,690.90		24,017.00		28,186.00
Miscellaneous:													
M-2.1	RUBBLE RIPRAP	238	CY	100.00	23,800.00	34.00	8,092.00	65.00	15,470.00	125.00	29,750.00	170.00	40,460.00
M-7.2	SILT FENCE	1200	LS	2.50	3,000.00	1.00	1,200.00	2.55	3,060.00	1.75	2,100.00	1.00	1,200.00
M-12.1	RESTORE IRRIGATION SYSTEM (CONTINGENT)	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,856.00	2,856.00	3,480.00	3,480.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
M-13.1	ALLOWANCE FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENT	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
M-15.1	TREE REMOVAL	33	EA	392.00	12,936.00	1,839.00	60,687.00	770.00	25,410.00	475.00	15,675.00	675.00	22,275.00
M-15.2	TREE RELOCATION (CONTINGENT)	15	EA	400.00	6,000.00	683.00	10,245.00	895.00	13,425.00	475.00	7,125.00	400.00	6,000.00
M-17.1	PRECAST CONCRETE SHEET PILE	101	SF	40.00	4,040.00	92.00	9,292.00	162.00	16,362.00	35.00	3,535.00	50.00	5,050.00
M-20.1	CHANNEL BEDDING STONE	520	CY	75.00	39,000.00	61.00	31,720.00	28.00	14,560.00	125.00	65,000.00	125.00	65,000.00

Golf Creek - 13th Avenue North & Vicinity Stormwater Improvements
Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7230
 Project No.: 10009-110
 Bid date: **February 14, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Sunshine Pipe Corp.		Keystone Excavators, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving dba Sarnago & Sons Recycling & Materials		MTM Contractors, Inc.		All American Concrete, Inc.	
		Totals-->		1	1,543,759.70	2	1,797,500.00	3	1,880,000.00	4	1,970,282.34	5	2,319,377.70
		Surety-5% bond -->		The Gray Insurance Co.		Developers Surety & Insurance Co.		Merchants Bonding Company		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
M-30.1	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE REPLACEMENT	1	LS	55,000.00	55,000.00	48,300.00	48,300.00	57,850.00	57,850.00	53,750.00	53,750.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
M-30.2	ABUTMENTS FOR PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,324.00	7,324.00	22,200.00	22,200.00	9,775.00	9,775.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
M-40.1	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	3100	SY	2.00	6,200.00	3.00	9,300.00	3.85	11,935.00	3.75	11,625.00	1.25	3,875.00
M-40.2	TREE PROTECTION BARRICADES	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,895.00	1,895.00	7,680.00	7,680.00	11,588.00	11,588.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
M-44.1	GABIONS FOR TREE PROTECTION	84	CY	220.00	18,480.00	340.00	28,560.00	260.00	21,840.00	330.00	27,720.00	250.00	21,000.00
M-45.1	HYDROSEEDING	2279	SY	0.80	1,823.20	1.00	2,279.00	1.15	2,620.85	1.00	2,279.00	0.85	1,481.35
M-46.1	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE	310	LF	25.00	7,750.00	14.00	4,340.00	38.40	11,904.00	35.00	10,850.00	45.00	13,950.00
M-46.3	ORANGE SAFETY FENCE	1120	LF	1.50	1,680.00	3.00	3,360.00	2.00	2,240.00	3.25	3,640.00	1.70	1,904.00
M-46.4	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	500	LF	4.00	2,000.00	7.00	3,500.00	9.00	4,500.00	8.50	4,250.00	8.00	4,000.00
	Subtotal Miscellaneous:				296,709.20		332,950.00		334,536.85		370,162.00		358,195.35
	Salvage:												
H-4.1	SALVAGE MANHOLE CASTING	1	EA	75.00	75.00	41.00	41.00	165.00	165.00	150.00	150.00	35.00	35.00
H-4.2	SALVAGE INLET GRATE CASTING	2	EA	75.00	150.00	41.00	82.00	165.00	330.00	150.00	300.00	35.00	70.00
H-5.1	SALVAGE CONCRETE CATCH BASIN COVER	13	EA	75.00	975.00	130.00	1,690.00	230.00	2,990.00	150.00	1,950.00	200.00	2,600.00
H-9.1	MILL AND SALVAGE ASPHALTIC MILLINGS	5	CY	50.00	250.00	324.00	1,620.00	51.00	255.00	275.00	1,375.00	10.00	50.00
	Subtotal Salvage:				1,450.00		3,433.00		3,740.00		3,775.00		2,755.00
	Surface Restoration:												
C-1.1	6 IN LIMEROCK BASE	965	SY	18.00	17,370.00	16.00	15,440.00	14.50	13,992.50	9.25	8,926.25	25.00	24,125.00
C-1.2	9 IN STABILIZED SUBGRADE	965	SY	5.00	4,825.00	7.00	6,755.00	11.30	10,904.50	4.25	4,101.25	5.00	4,825.00
C-2.1	1 IN ASPHALTIC CONCRETE	1406	SY	10.00	14,060.00	11.00	15,466.00	6.75	9,490.50	8.50	11,951.00	12.00	16,872.00
C-4.1	TYPE "A" CURB	790	LF	25.00	19,750.00	23.00	18,170.00	17.30	13,667.00	20.00	15,800.00	20.00	15,800.00
C-4.2	TYPE "B" CURB	460	LF	25.00	11,500.00	20.00	9,200.00	21.75	10,005.00	18.00	8,280.00	50.00	23,000.00
C-5.1	4 IN CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1365	SF	4.00	5,460.00	4.00	5,460.00	3.50	4,777.50	5.25	7,166.25	5.00	6,825.00
C-8.1	SODDING (ZONE 1 IN CHANNEL)	65017	SF	0.50	32,508.50	0.30	19,505.10	0.95	61,766.15	0.27	17,554.59	0.55	35,759.35
C-8.2	SODDING (DISTURBED AREAS)	1	LS	10,793.00	10,793.00	18,673.00	18,673.00	43,800.00	43,800.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
C-12.1	WETLAND PLANTING IN CHANNEL: ZONE 2	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,316.00	10,316.00	2,560.00	2,560.00	6,525.00	6,525.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
C-14.1	PLANT LIVE OAK TREE (CONTINGENT)	5	EA	450.00	2,250.00	507.00	2,535.00	380.00	1,900.00	350.00	1,750.00	600.00	3,000.00
C-14.2	PLANT CRAPE MYRTLE TREE (CONTINGENT)	6	EA	450.00	2,700.00	507.00	3,042.00	450.00	2,700.00	420.00	2,520.00	675.00	4,050.00
C-14.3	PLANT WASHINGTONIA PALM TREE (CONTINGENT)	5	EA	450.00	2,250.00	550.00	2,750.00	510.00	2,550.00	475.00	2,375.00	600.00	3,000.00
C-14.4	PLANT CABBAGE PALM TREE (CONTINGENT)	6	EA	450.00	2,700.00	410.00	2,460.00	330.00	1,980.00	295.00	1,770.00	365.00	2,190.00
C-15.1	TREE WATERING (CONTINGENT)	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	4,480.00	4,480.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	560.00	560.00
C-16.1	CYPRESS MULCH AT AZALEA ELEMENTARY	55	CY	100.00	5,500.00	48.00	2,640.00	58.00	3,190.00	54.00	2,970.00	55.00	3,025.00
	Subtotal Surface Restoration:				139,666.50		142,012.10		187,763.15		120,939.34		176,031.35
	Bid Total:				1,543,759.70		1,797,500.00		1,880,000.00		1,970,282.34		2,319,377.70

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

Project Manager: Carlos Frey, P.E. Date: _____ Design Manager: Steven K. Leavitt, P.E. Date: _____ Engineering Director: Thomas B. Gibson, P.E. Date: _____

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.